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SANCTIONS - ADMINISTRATIVE SANCTIONS
Year 2025

Detailed by top 10 undertakings by amount of total sanctions

UNDERTAKING

UNIPOL ASSICURAZIONI S.P.A.

GENERTEL S.P.A.

GENERALI ITALIAS.P.A.

POSTE VITA S.P.A.

ALLEANZA ASSICURAZIONI S.P.A.

GROUPAMA ASSICURAZIONI S.P.A.

ALLIANZ S.P.A.

ADRIATIC OSIGURANIJE D.D. - RAPP. GEN. PER L'ITALIA
ZURICH INSURANCE EUROPE AG - RAPP. GEN. PER L'ITALIA
ALLIANZ DIRECT S.P.A.

TOTAL

TOTAL MARKET undertakings pecuniary sanctions

%

of the number of

Number
market total

sanctions
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11,8

5,9
8,8
5,9
5,9
5,9
5,9
8,8
2,9
2,9

64,7

Amount
(in euro)

831.460
563.000
541.000
341.490
137.028
128.880
107.460

97.810

96.816

89.202

2.934.146
3.382.872

%

of the amount of

market total
sanctions

24,6
16,6
16,0
10,1
4,1
3,8
3,2
2,9
2,8
2,6

86,7

TAB. N. 6

Average
amount

per sanction
(in euro)

207.865
281.500
180.333
170.745
68.514
64.440
53.730
32.603
96.816
89.202

133.370
99.496

Source: IVASS



